
Resolution #84, 2016 
RESOLUTION - NOISE PERMITS -  BROOKWOOD CAMP - 2016 

 
WHEREAS: the Town of Lumberland Local Law #1-90 requires a permit be issued, and 
 
WHEREAS: Brookwood Camp has requested a Noise Permit for the following dates: 
 
JUNE 
Mon.    June 27, 2016 -   7:00 pm -  10:30 pm -  Counselor Talent Show 
Wed.    June 29, 2016 -   7:00 pm -  10:30 pm -  Talent Show 
 
JULY 
Sat.      July 02, 2016–  7:00 pm – 10:30 pm    Game Show Night 
Tues.. July 05, 2016 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm – Pool Party Under Lights 
Wed. July 06, 2016 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm -  Basketball Under Lights 
Sat  .    July 09, 2016 -  7:00 pm – 10:30 pm – Swim Party Under Lights 
Sun.     July 10, 2016 -  7:00 pm - 11:30 pm –  College Weekend Sing 
Wed. July 13, 2016 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   - Camp Fire  
Fri.      July 15, 2016 -  7:00 pm – 10:30 pm -   Dance Party 
Tues .  July 19, 2016 -  7:00 pm – 10:30 pm -   Camp Fire 
Wed.    July 20, 2016 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm -  Swim Party Under Lights 
Tues.   July 26, 2016 -  7:00 pm -  10:30 pm -   Movie Night 
Wed.   July 27, 2016 -  7:00 pm -  10:30 pm -   Girls Swim Night Under Lights 
Thurs. July 28, 2016 -  7:00 pm – 10:30 pm -    Basketball Night 
Sat.     July 30, 2016 -  7:00 pm -  10:30 pm -   Talent Show 
 
AUGUST 
Thurs.   Aug.  04, 2016 –  7:00 pm –  10:30 pm -   Camp Fire Night  
Fri.       Aug.  05, 2016 -   7:00 pm -   10:30 pm  -  Football Under Lights 
Sat.  Aug.   06, 2016  –7:00 pm –  10:30 pm  -  Basketball Under Lights 
Sun.     Aug.  08, 2016 -   7:00 pm -   10:30 pm -   Color Competition Sing 

            Tues.    Aug.  09, 2016 –  7:00 pm -   10:30 pm  -  Banquet Night    
            Wed.    Aug.  10, 2016 –  7:00 pm -   11:30 pm  -  Last Night Activities 
 
 SEPTEMBER 
 Fri.    Sept. 02, 2016 -   7:00 pm –  11:00 pm -   Wedding Camp Fire 
 Sat.    Sept. 03, 2016 -   7:00 pm –  11:00 pm -   Private Wedding 

Sun.   Sept. 04, 2016 -   7:00 pm -  12:00 am  -   Private Wedding 
   
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Town Board of the Town of Lumberland  
 approve the request that Brookwood Camps be granted Noise Permits for the above dates. 
 
MOTION BY: Councilman Joseph Carr SECOND BY: Councilwoman Zoriana Gingold                  

            VOTE:  5 - 0     
        

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF LUMBERLAND 
VIRGINIA V. HORN, TOWN CLERK 
MAY 11, 2016 


